Mr. Don Smith

President, BellaVita at Green Tree HOA

1548 S. Rivera Circle
Pearland, TX 77581

August 1, 2022

Dear Mr. Smith:

Re: Pool Services Contract Amendment

On October 1, 2021, Miller Pool and BellaVita at Green Tee Homeowners Association (HOA)
entered into an agreement for operation and maintenance services for the swimming pool
located at 1548 S. Rivera Circle, Pearland, Texas.

The term of said agreement is October 2021 through September 30, 2022. This term is outlined
in Article 2- Time of Commencement, BellaVita at Green Tee HOA and Miller Pool desire to
modify Article 2 by extending the terms of the agreement to September 30, 2023, with all the
other Articles and Schedule A to remain in effect.

This letter serves as an agreement to extend the terms to September 20, 2023, as outlined

above.

Miller Pools .
A ;
BV: ‘ /d 4
Michael Miller
Title: President

Date: g)/ /? / .5\70 K2

; 4
Bella\htaﬂn&%reen Te

"'Z/é’" 7 /V B
By s ///////Z/

L .
Don Smith
Title: President

Date: % /‘/"75} 7. e




